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WELCOME
We are so glad you have chosen to join us here 
at The Chapel for one of our weekend services. 
Whether you are a regular attendee or this is your 
first time with us, we want to make sure you know 
how much we appreciate you being here today.
 
To stay connected and for more information, you 
can find us at www.thechapel.net, Facebook, 
Instagram, and The Chapel app. You can also fill 
out a connection card in the row in front of you and 
place them in the mailboxes at the doors as you 
exit. Ultimately, we hope that The Chapel becomes 
a place you call home and where you can discover 
Jesus’ plan for you to Believe, Grow, Serve, and 
Change Your World!

 
Senior Pastor Brandon Holler

CONNECT
Sunday 9 AM, 10:30 AM, & 5:45 PM
Liz Faust  |        lfaust@thechapel.net

KIDS

ADULT GROUPS

MIDDLE SCHOOL (AMPD)
Sunday 9 AM & 5:45 PM
Luke Zeddis  |         lzeddis@thechapel.net

Throughout the Week
Amy Beam  |         abeam@thechapel.net

HIGH SCHOOL (FUSED)
Sunday 10:00 AM & 5:45 PM
Brandon Butz  |          bbutz@thechapel.net

Local, Regional, International Outreach
Newman Crook  |         ncrook@thechapel.net

MISSIONS

Visitations, Weddings, Challenges
Phil Johnson  |        pjohnson@thechapel.net

CARE

Sunday 9 AM, 10:30 AM & Throughout the Week 
Josh Lewis  |         jlewis@thechapel.net

ONLINE



TONIGHT 5:45 - 7:15PM
•	 Chapel Kids Club - Kids 

Wing, enter at Door 4
•	 AMPD (Middle School) 

PM - Tower Lobby, enter 
at Door 11

•	 FUSED (High School) 
PM - Tower Lobby, enter 
at Door 11

•	 Chapel Academy - Room 
102, enter at Door 2

12/11 - 1/9: Chapel MOMS 
Spring Semester Signups 
Open

12/21: Chapel Women Gift 
Wrap and Cocoa Event

12/22: Chapel Offices Closed

12/23 & 12/24 : Christmas Eve 
Services & Communion

12/31: NO CHURCH-WIDE 
PM PROGRAMMING

1/3: Chapel MOMS Open Gym 
Play Date

1/5: AMPD Late-Nighter

1/7 - 1/28: Life Group Signups 
Open

1/10: Chapel MOMS Spring 
Semester Starts

LOOKING AHEAD

Christmas Eve Services
Our Christmas Eve Eve service 
will be on Saturday, December 
23rd, at 5 PM, and our 
Christmas Eve services will be 
on Sunday, December 24th, at 
9:00 AM, 10:30 AM, and 5:00 
PM. There will be no Chapel 
Kids, AMPD, or FUSED 
programming during because 
they will have something for 
everyone! All services will also 
be identical, so you can come to 
the time that works for you! 

Chapel MOMS Spring Signups
Registration is officially open 
for our Chapel MOMS Spring 
Semester! Scan the QR Code 
for more information or to sign 
up for this fantastic group of 
women with children elementary 
school aged and younger!

Sunday Night Programming 
Time Change
All Sunday Night Programming 
will be from 6:00 - 7:30 PM 
starting the first Sunday of 2024, 
January 7th. All Chapel Adult, 
Kids, AMPD (Middle School), 
and FUSED (High School) 
programming will occur during 
this new time! Please contact 
our Communications Director, 
Jared McMullen, with any 
questions by scanning the QR 
Code. 




